
Greater Boston Career Readiness Initiative Partners 

WorkKeys Testing Site Referral Site Contact Email Phone 

JVS Career Solution 

Doreen Treacy 

dtreacy@careersolution.org 

617-399-3344 

Asian American 

Civic Association 

Maureen 

Moreia 
maureen@aaca-boston.org 617-426-9492 x219 

  
Literacy Volunteers 

of Massachusetts 

Roberta 

Soolman 
LitVolMA@aol.com 617-367-1313 

  

Notre Dame 

Education Center - 

South Boston 

Sister Paula 

Jurigian 
pjurigian@ndecboston.org 617-268-1912 x256 

  

YMCA Boston -  

Education & 

Training, Inc. 

Sarah 

Harkleroad 
SHarkleroad@ymcaboston.org 617-927-8186 

Roxbury Community 

College 

Salvador Pina 

spina@rcc.mass.edu 

617-933-7419 

Boston Career Link 
David 

Holloway 
dholloway@bostoncareerlink.org 617-541-1400 

 
Boston Center for 

Youth and Families 
Micheal Farma michael.farma@boston.gov 617-635-4920x2202 

 

Boston Public 

Schools Adult 

Learning Center 

Maria Harris miharris@bostonpublicschools.org 617-635-9300 

 
Jamaica Plain 

Community Center 
Don Narey d.narey@jpccalp.org 617-635-5201 x107 

 

New England 

Center for Arts & 

Technology 

(NECAT) 

Ed McClendon emcclendon@ne-cat.org 617-442-3600 

 
Worker Education 

Program, Inc. 
Esther Leonelli eleonelli@workereducationprogram.org 617-822-0130 

 X-Cel Education Kelly Folsom kfolsom@x-celeducation.org 202-262-3388 

 YouthBuild Boston 
Alison 

Marlowe 
amarlow@ybboston.org 617-445-8887 x103 

Urban League of Eastern 

Massachusetts 

William Watkins 

wwatkins@ulem.org 

617-442-4519 x237 

College Bound 

Dorchester 
Ashley Hannah ahannah@collgebounddorchester.org 617-506-5968 

 The Dimock Center 
Martine 

Thomas-Fox 
mthomas7@dimock.org 617-442-8800 x1534 

 
Haitian Multi-

Service Center 
Michelle Perry michelle_perry@ccab.org 617-506-6627 

 

St. Mary's Center 

for Women & 

Children 

Janella Ruiz jruiz@stmaryscenterma.org 617.436.8600 ext 442 

 
United South End 

Settlements 

Jessica 

Mederios 
jmedeiros@uses.org 617-375-8137 

 

Bunker Hill Community 

College 

Darrell W. LeMar 

dwlemar@bhcc.mass.edu 

617-228-2416 

Cambridge 

Community 

Learning Center 

Maria 

Kefallinou 
mkefallinou@CambridgeMA.Gov (617) 349-6363 

 

Chelsea Public 

Schools / 

Intergenerational 

Literacy Program 

Barbara Krol-

Sinclair 
barbaras@bu.edu 617-466-5154 
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East Boston 

Harborside 

Community Center 

Carol Baglio cbaglio@ebhcs.org 617-635-5115 

 

Somerville 

Community 

Corporation 

Thais DeMarco tdemarco@SomervilleCDC.org (617) 776-5931 x239 

ETR Norwood & ETR 

Framingham 

Angie Grant 

agrant@etrcc.com 

508-766-5711 

Framingham Adult 

ESL Plus 

Susan 

Haberstroch 
ctibor@framingham.k12.ma.us 508-626-4282 

Michelle Rojas Surin

•Senior Special Program Coordinator 

•Bunker Hill Community College

•mrojassu@bhcc.mass.edu

Nicholi McLaughlin 

•Business Service Representative

•Employment Training Resources Center/ 

D.O.P contract: Metro South/ West 

Employment Training Administration 

•nmclaughlin@etrcc.com 

Job Profilers 


